

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

ORDER SHEET

Second Appeal No.533 of 2015

Hriday Kumar & Ors. **Verses** Ramnarayan & Ors.

		Registry
14.10.2015	Shri Vivek Tripathi, counsel for the appellants. Shri Sameer Behar, Panel Lawyer for the State/respondent No.8. Other respondents not noticed. The matter is listed for orders on default. Learned counsel for the appellants prays for and is granted a week's time to remove default. As prayed, list the matter after a week. Sd/- (Chandra Bhushan Bajpai) Judge	