



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

SA No. 533 of 2015

Hriday Kumar and others **versus** Ramnarayan and others

Order on Board

25/04/2026	Mr. Vivek Tripathi, Advocate for the appellants. Mr. Malay Jain, Panel Lawyer for the State. The case is listed for non-compliance of the Court's order dated 27/07/2022 as the process fee for issuance of notice to the respondents has not been filed by the appellants, as directed by this Court. Learned counsel appearing for the appellants seeks two weeks' time to comply with the aforesaid order on the ground that he is not in contact with the appellants. In view of the above, as a last opportunity, further two weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the appellants to comply with the order dated 27/07/2022,

failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the Bench.

Sd/-
(BIBHU DATTA GURU)
Judge